That the V~ndor, as per the above sale agreement, has 
transferred his land admeasuring 4 Biswas, Khewat No. 32, 
Khatauni No. 48, Khasra No. 613 over which a two storey 
building called 'Anand Bhavan' is built situated in Village 
Kethu, Tehsil and Distt. Shimla for Rs.13,000 (Rupees G 
Thirteen Thousand Only) with all its title, ownership, road 
water, airlight, including other amenities, fittings, fixtures, 
drains and other rights whatsoever the vendor has in respect 
of the said land and the house, in favour of the vandee 
completely and permanently.